510 Rec'd PCT/P10 24 MAY 1999

A/0581-40

06-24-1999

ocket No.: 154/00953

U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar - 10107.	4121
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Gideon BERLAD	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yaron HEFETZ	Name: GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS ISRAEL, LTD.
	Address: P.O. Box 2056
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
·	
☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: TIRAT-HACARMEL State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: ISRAEL ZIP: 39120
Execution Date: May 18, 1999	Addítional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date HEREWITH	the execution date of the application is: May 18, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 26,723	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Cowan, Liebowitz and Latman, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account
1133 Avenue of the Americas	☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State/Prov.: NY	8. Deposit account number:
Country: USA ZIP: 10036-6799	03-3419
	JSE THIS SPACE
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Maier FENSTER, Reg. #41,016	May 20, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Jate
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 010038 FRAME: 0661

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. 154/00953			
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, titl	e and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, titl	le and interest in the invention	
×			
×			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: HEREWITH	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	uion Serial No. PCT/IL96/00164	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the	Invention		
SOLID ST	ATE GAMMA CAMERA		
	•		
Inventors (issignors)		
	Name	Address	
Gideon BE	RLAD	11/52 BIRAM ROAD, HAIFA 34985, ISRAE	L
Yaron HE	ETZ	14 SHOSHANIMSTREET, HERZELIA 4649	98, ISRAEL
	•		
	:		
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
GE MEDIC	CALSYSTEMS ISRAEL, LTD.	P.O. BOX 2056, TIRAT-HACARMEL 39120	, ISRAEL
		1	
<u> </u>		Done Lot 2 1	A SD34/REV01

60/80 755 ON 52:01 66, 81/50 2992258 7 2/6 PATENT REEL: 010038 FRAME: 0662

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 154/00953

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to us "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignce;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and vuluable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identifical rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my uforceald Invention, as the Assignce or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarizatjon is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signaure/Date
Gideon BERLAD ,	ade Reland 3/18/1999
Yaron HEFETZ	-bx 110, 5/18/1999

[Page 2 of 2]

RECORDED: 05/24/1999

2997788 4 276 PATENT

REEL: 010038 FRAME: 0663